
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1465
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2009
SUGGESTION OF FINANCE COMMISSION
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a): whether the Thirteenth Finance Commission has suggested providing assistance to States to increase the number of police
personnel in the rural police stations and also extending resources for training of police personnel; and 

(b): if so, the details thereof and amount released, sanctioned and utilised for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S.PALANIMANICKAM) 

(a): Thirteenth Finance Commission is yet to submit its recommendations to the Government of India. Its term is upto 31-12-2009. 

(b): Does not arise. 
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